U.S. Department of Transportation

Federal Highway Administration
1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE

Washington, DC 20590

202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs
Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

[

State Statistical Abstracts 2013

Indiana

Y
|
*

For more information, see the Highway Statistics series.

Gasoline $0.18
Total Population - (Census) |6,570,902 2.1% Diesel $0.16
Total Land Area Square o
Miles (PS-1) 35,867 1.0% Gasohol $0.18
Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.
NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or
. ] 24.
S[alf_'glgggas"h"l (Table 3 (40,997 71.0%  2.2% diesel of 24.4 cents
ggch‘)al Fuel (Table MF- 1y 539 805 290%  32%
Total Fuel 4,280,802 100.0% Autos 2,264,905 40.63% 1.99%
: : Buses 10,161 0.18% 1.18%
On .nghway Gasoline (MF- 4,146,079 97.6% 2.4%
21 in 000s) Trucks 3,080,330 55.26% 2.32%
glffif(i)%%vsv)ay Gasoline (MF- |45 405 24%  27% Total 5,355,396
Motorcycles 218,630 3.92% 2.60%
Grand Total 5,574,026 100.00% 2.18%
Rural 69,465 71.2% 2.4%
Urban 28,088 28.8% 2.4%
Rural 535 68.33% 3.04%
Total 97,553 100.0% 2.4%
Urban 248 31.67% 1.66%
Unknown 0 0.00% 0.00%
Total 783 100% 2.39%
Interstate 1,189 1.2% 2.5%
Other Freeways & 294 03%  1.8% Highway Finance ($000)
Expressways
Other Principal Arterials 3,129 3.2% 2.0%
Minor Arterial 5,335 5.5% 2.2%
Major Collector 13,515 13.9% 2.5% Receipts $2.820,332 1.83%
1 0, 0,
Minor Collector 9,007 92%| 34% Disbursements $2,824,733 1.94%

Local 65,084 66.7% 2.3%


https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policy/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/
https://www.fhwa.dot.gov/policyinformation/statistics.cfm

Total

Interstate

Other
Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterials
Minor Arterial

Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local

Total

Rural
Urban
Total

Interstate

Other Freeways/Expressways

Other Principal Arterial
Minor Arterial
Major Collector

Minor Collector

Local
Total
Male 2,214,668
Female 2,285,735

Total 4,500,403

97,553 33.3%
5,157 2.5%
1,163 0.6%
9,506 4.7%

11,994 5.9%
27,567 13.5%
18,016 8.8%
130,168 63.9%
203,571 100.0%
29,166 37.2%
49,144 62.8%
78,310 100.0%
16,922 21.6%
2,046 2.6%

14,298 18.3%

12,801 16.3%

11,054 14.1%

2,341 3.0%
18,847 24.1%
78,309 100.0%

49.21%
50.79%
100.00%

3.4%

2.3%

1.6%

2.0%
2.1%
2.5%
3.4%
2.3%
2.4%

3.1%
2.4%
2.6%

2.3%
0.3%
2.2%
2.4%
1.7%
4.0%
4.6%
2.6%

2.11%
2.13%
2.12%

Highway User Revenues $1,016,396 | 36.04%

gg;fgl’)lr;‘tlﬁs $103,675  3.68%
Other State Imposts $18,647  0.66%
Miscellaneous $543,735 1 19.28%
Bonds $2,070| 0.07%
Federal payments $1,097,231| 38.90%
Ia(t)lcl:gi Governments and $38.578 1.37%
Total $2,820,332 100.00%
Capital Outlay $1,531,068 | 54.20%
Maintenance and Services $765,489 | 27.10%
Administration and Misc. $96,708 3.42%
Highway Law Enforcment & $20790 | 0.74%
Safety

Interest $188,891 6.69%
Bond Retirement $48,172 1.71%
Grants-in-aid to Locals $173,615 6.15%
Total $2,824,733100.00%
Highway Account $851,501 88.06%
Mass Transit Account $115,426 11.94%
Total $966,927 | 100.00%

Page last modified on September 19, 2016

1.68%
1.42%

0.20%
4.43%
0.01%
2.68%

1.14%

1.76%

2.06%
3.48%
1.14%

0.22%

2.39%
0.31%
1.22%
1.86%

2.68%
2.48%
2.65%



