Federal Highway Administration

1200 New Jersey Avenue, SE Washington, DC 20590 202-366-4000

Policy and Governmental Affairs Office of Highway Policy Information

Highway Statistics Series

State Statistical Abstracts 2013

Indiana

For more information, see the <u>Highway Statistics series</u>.

Population / Land Area		Distribution	% of National
Total Population - (Census)	6,570,902		2.1%
Total Land Area Square Miles (PS-1)	35,867		1.0%

Motor Fuel Usage (000)		Distribution	% of National
Gasoline/Gasohol (Table MF-33GA)	3,040,997	71.0%	2.2%
Special Fuel (Table MF-33SF)	1,239,805	29.0%	3.2%
Total Fuel	4,280,802	100.0%	
On Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	4,146,079	97.6%	2.4%
Off Highway Gasoline (MF-21 in 000s)	102,405	2.4%	2.7%

	ength (Table HM- 20)	Distribution	% of National
Rural	69,465	71.2%	2.4%
Urban	28,088	28.8%	2.4%
Total	97,553	100.0%	2.4%

Public Road Length (Miles) by Functional System (HM-20)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	1,189	1.2%	2.5%
Other Freeways & Expressways	294	0.3%	1.8%
Other Principal Arterials	3,129	3.2%	2.0%
Minor Arterial	5,335	5.5%	2.2%
Major Collector	13,515	13.9%	2.5%
Minor Collector	9,007	9.2%	3.4%
Local	65,084	66.7%	2.3%



Motor Fuel Tax Rates (MF-121T) - (\$)			
Gasoline	\$0.18		
Diesel	\$0.16		
Gasohol	\$0.18		

Tax Rates as of Dec 2013.

NOTE: Tax rates do not include Federal gas tax of 18.4 cents or diesel of 24.4 cents

Vehicle Registrations - (MV-1)		Distribution	% of National
Autos	2,264,905	40.63%	1.99%
Buses	10,161	0.18%	1.18%
Trucks	3,080,330	55.26%	2.32%
Total	5,355,396		
Motorcycles	218,630	3.92%	2.60%
Grand Total	5,574,026	100.00%	2.18%

Fatally Injured in Vehicle Crashes (FI-20)		Distribution	% of National
Rural	535	68.33%	3.04%
Urban	248	31.67%	1.66%
Unknown	0	0.00%	0.00%
Total	783	100%	2.39%

Highway Finance (\$000)

State Funding for Highways (Summary) - SF-21 (000)		% of National
Receipts	\$2,820,332	1.83%
Disbursements	\$2,824,733	1.94%

Functional System (HM-20)		Distribution	% of National
Total	97,553	33.3%	3.4%

Functional System Lane Length (HM-60)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	5,157	2.5%	2.3%
Other Freeways/Expressways	1,163	0.6%	1.6%
Other Principal Arterials	9,506	4.7%	2.0%
Minor Arterial	11,994	5.9%	2.1%
Major Collector	27,567	13.5%	2.5%
Minor Collector	18,016	8.8%	3.4%
Local	130,168	63.9%	2.3%
Total	203,571	100.0%	2.4%

Vehicle Miles Traveled - (Millions) - (VM-2)		Distribution	% of National
Rural	29,166	37.2%	3.1%
Urban	49,144	62.8%	2.4%
Total	78,310	100.0%	2.6%

Vehicle Miles Traveled by Functional System (Millions- VM-2)		Distribution	% of National
Interstate	16,922	21.6%	2.3%
Other Freeways/Expressways	2,046	2.6%	0.3%
Other Principal Arterial	14,298	18.3%	2.2%
Minor Arterial	12,801	16.3%	2.4%
Major Collector	11,054	14.1%	1.7%
Minor Collector	2,341	3.0%	4.0%
Local	18,847	24.1%	4.6%
Total	78,309	100.0%	2.6%

Driver Licenses (DL-22)		Distribution	% of National	
Male	2,214,668	49.21%	2.11%	
Female	2,285,735	50.79%	2.13%	
Total	4,500,403	100.00%	2.12%	

State Revenues Used for H	% of National		
Highway User Revenues	\$1,016,396	36.04%	1.68%
General Fund Appropriations	\$103,675	3.68%	1.42%
Other State Imposts	\$18,647	0.66%	0.20%
Miscellaneous	\$543,735	19.28%	4.43%
Bonds	\$2,070	0.07%	0.01%
Federal payments	\$1,097,231	38.90%	2.68%
Local Governments and Other	\$38,578	1.37%	1.14%
Total	\$2,820,332	100.00%	1.76%

State Disbursements for	% of National		
Capital Outlay	\$1,531,068	54.20%	2.06%
Maintenance and Services	\$765,489	27.10%	3.48%
Administration and Misc.	\$96,708	3.42%	1.14%
Highway Law Enforcment & Safety	\$20,790	0.74%	0.22%
Interest	\$188,891	6.69%	2.39%
Bond Retirement	\$48,172	1.71%	0.31%
Grants-in-aid to Locals	\$173,615	6.15%	1.22%
Total	\$2,824,733	100.00%	1.86%

Attributed Federal Trust (Table	% of National		
Highway Account	\$851,501	88.06%	2.68%
Mass Transit Account	\$115,426	11.94%	2.48%
Total	\$966,927	100.00%	2.65%

Page last modified on September 19, 2016